
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. James Kelley    

Date:  07/24/2025 

Dept. 61 
Hearings for 8:30AM 

F24900499 Capuchin, Raymond Anthony Atty: Alexandria De La Fuente 

Surety Bond  Jail ID:  7085838     

Booking Number:  2411114 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24900499-1 

District Attorney:  24-2040 VCU 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2401121056 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Rachel Baskin 

    

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Arlan Harrell   

Date:  07/24/2025 

Dept. 62 
Hearings for 8:30AM 

F22901561 Perri, Peter G Atty: Dennis Yamada 
In Custody   Jail ID:  7073632 
Booking Number:  2214180 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F22901561-1 
District Attorney:  22-5966 DV 
Filing Agency Case Number:  2203090108 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Brian Exline  

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Alvin M Harrell, III 

Date: 07/24/2025 

Dept. 74 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F23908106  Geyer, Jarrett Wade              Atty: Richard Esquivel 

In Custody   Jail ID:  0188986 

Booking Number:  2129749 

Booking Number:  2510193 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23908106-1 

District Attorney:  21-27295 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  21-12936 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Maxton McClaskey   

 

F25902338 Geyer, Jarrett Wade Atty: Richard Esquivel  

In Custody  Jail ID:  0188986 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F25902338-1 

District Attorney:  25-6705 DUI 

Filing Agency Case Number:  25-435-0387 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Maxton McClaskey  

 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Conference Room 575
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
22CECG02932 Arthur Boothes vs  Robert Bayless
Transferred In Mandatory Settlement Conference

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 1 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25906662 Cabrera, Robert Blaze, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2503271374
M25903719 Carrillo, Whittnie Faye DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502221110
M25909837 Clark, Dwight Edwin DDA:  District Attorney
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504111414
M25909840 Cruz, Xitlalli
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504120948
M25901393 CruzRamirez, Jorge Adrian ATTY:  Trevino, Jim A.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2199
M24913287 Fleschman, Savana Dee
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410290625
M25909089 Fleschman, Savana Dee
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6908
M25909834 Flores, Ramon Ramirez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504201224
M23903982 Huerta, Anna Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2204210808
M25905390 Huerta, Anna Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412310460
M25908740 Huerta, Anna Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506270690
M25909018 Huerta, Anna Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507031197
M25907465 Rodriguez, Fernando Abarca DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505310602
M25909860 Ward, Jeffrey Deane

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-83346

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 2 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21907977 Carter, Sylvester, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2155328
P23900044-1 Carter, Sylvester, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
F25903499 Saelee, Kao Fam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2505270138
F23907312 Sepulveda, Robert, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  23-6095

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL02864 CONFIDENTIAL

Adult Adoption

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 3 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23905529 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M22905645 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25905695 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23912098 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F20905649 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F20906635 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23908123 Hall, Demetre Omar Shareef ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Motion - Consolidate Filing Agency #:  2310120612
F23908126 Hall, Demetre Omar Shareef ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Motion - Consolidate Filing Agency #:  2309170120
F21907521 Hall, Kris Romar DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
F20905649 Harvey, James Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  20-38498
F20906635 Harvey, James Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M22905645 Harvey, James Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-3668
F23905529 Harvey, James Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-46143
M23912098 Harvey, James Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2306100853
M25905695 Harvey, James Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2502060429
F21906709 Hernandez, Zebian Israel ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2128190
F25900946 Hernandez-Garcia, Juan Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0042
F25904904 Horvath, Geoffrey
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507091613
F25902744 Hutson, Christopher Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-11880
F20908794 Johnson, Kenneth Ray CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  19-03153-10-IH
F25902343 Jones, Justin Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504110947
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F24902926 Joyce, Michael Emmith ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  18-16902
F18900991 Krotter, Bruce DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference
F24902926 MILTON, LAEVON MARQUECHRIS ATTY:  Sok, Curtis
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  18-16902
M24906640 MILTON, LAEVON MARQUECHRIS WHEEL:  Sok, Curtis-Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402070419
F25901704 Mitchell, Albert Clearence, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-7040
F25900823 Navarro, Devin Noah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-0013340
F14907353 Nichols, Mason Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.4 & 17B
F19908121 Walker, Kenneth James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference
CF97589185 Whiteside, Aron Reathal

Resentencing Filing Agency #:  96-9267
F21907766 Williams, Michael Ean DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  218232

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 5 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25904201 Bajwa, Bhvandip Singh ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412200078
M24912338 Barbosa, Francisca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-45992
M25902990 Barnes, Elizabeth ATTY:  Makasian, James M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2569
M25909711 Barrera, Juan Adrian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504250993
M24909157 BARRINGTON, JOSHUA STEPHAN, JR ATTY:  Jones, David
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  24-435-0898

M23910507 Barsegyan, Artashes DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Exonerate Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2308251070

M24912338 Beltran, Erma CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-45992
M25909595 Bernabe Gonzalez, Miguel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504120833
M25900235 GaonaValdovinos, Ana Isabel ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2138
M25903776 Garcia Cortes, Everardo Leonel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-495-0031
M25908404 Garcia, Jose Luis, JR ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-541
M25909700 Garcia, Romeo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504120896
M24911523 Gonzalez, Viviana Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  PD 24-1420
M25908090 Gonzalez, Viviana Nicole
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0172
M24913307 Guevara, Marina ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  PD 24-1586
M20918764 Gunther, Leroy Noble, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-10350
M24913516 Gunther, Leroy Noble, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407230659
M24907902 Johnson, Jeremiah Caane DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-07-0825
M25903054 Keo, Saroeun DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403090944
M24903254 Valdovinos, Francisco, JR ATTY:  Martin, Alexander
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-1549

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 6 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25906520 Vargas, Alex Richard ATTY:  Espindola, Jacobo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0150
M25909839 Vasquez, Miranda DDA:  District Attorney
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504200819
M24906102 Venegas Palomino, Julian Antonio ATTY:  Revvill, Jack
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402250786
M25903607 Villagomez, Joe Hector ATTY:  Capozzi, Toni
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M25902702 Villalva, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411070366
M25906813 Villalva, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501170525
M25902572 Ward, Jeffrey Deane DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2436

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 7 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M09913799 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M17923620 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M18922103 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M19912159 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M20910748 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M25902932 Eseberre Vazquez, Daniel Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  24-1077
M25909846 Langston, Michael Allen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1102
M24901763 Low, Thomas Edward CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1296
M25903820 Nasirpour, Nima ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0001
M19920282 Neesley, Tammy R ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M22909459 Nix, Samuel Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4 Filing Agency #:  2206241321
M22913379 Perez, George Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  F881-412-22

M25900734 Perez, George Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2501100133

M25902144 Perez, George Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406230206
M25902814 Perez, George Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411300066
M25904712 Perez, George Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  25-435-0238
M18914174 Shaffer, Mark Scott ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M23904061 Smith, Robert Michael ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851 Filing Agency #:  23-435-232
M20913885 Sorto, Jason ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
C25900001 Urbina, Jorge ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 8 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M16926142 Acosta, Nicole Anjeliq DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M18928986 Acosta, Nicole Anjeliq DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M21909394 Adams, Justin M DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2128386
M15934293 Alvarado, Edward Chato, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Exonerate Bail - Pre

M24902926 Alvarado, Juventino Joel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1430
M24915742 Alvarado, Juventino Joel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2148
F22907115 Armstong, Lashawn Yvette DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4 Filing Agency #:  1B3YN71
M24907591 Arvance, Jason William
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-0634
M15917007 Augustina, Patrina Billie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
M25901857 Augustina, Patrina Billie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411121351
M20914337 Defrancesco, Christopher John ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  19-72892
M24908899 Defrancesco, Christopher John ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405111086
M24909298 Drewbrush, Shalika Lily CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404121374
M24914005 Dyer, Damon Lee ATTY:  Wilson, Roger
Own Recognizance Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  24-3646
M20915025 Melendez, Raymond Cordova DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M20922028 Melendez, Raymond Cordova DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-35179
M25900675 Melendez, Raymond Cordova DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501170347
M25908133 Melendez, Raymond Cordova DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506150664
M25908638 Molano, Leticia Monica DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502280955
M24904523 Montiel, Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-04997

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 9 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M24902668 Morales, Mariano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-792
M24904360 Morales, Mariano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-678
M24905862 Morales, Mariano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1293
M24906892 Morales, Mariano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2001
M24906939 Morales, Mariano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1733
M24907725 Morales, Mariano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1869
M24914023 Morales, Mariano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4193
M24915200 Palomino, Aaron Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-09217
M13924253 Sierra Dominguez, Placido ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Own Recognizance Motion - Serna Motion
M25909859 Tehuintle, Jose Manuel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504251099
M25909832 Zepeda, Adrian John
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1028

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 10 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02600 Armando Alcantar-Rodriguez vs Amber Rodriguez

Initial OSC/Motion
20CEFL02502 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
22CEFL02200 Destiny Del Rio vs Anthony Hernandez

Reissuance of OSC
25CEFL02706 Gabriela Triana Torres vs Fidel Robles Arellano

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL02702 Katia Gonzalez Rivera vs Javier Rivera

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
21CEFL00702 Anna Kingen vs James Kingen

Contested Hearing  (Over 5 hours)

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL04708 Tamika Huley vs Travon Huley

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
21CEFL00702 Anna Kingen vs James Kingen

Contested Hearing  (Over 5 hours)

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 11 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL03738 Lupita Chavez vs Faustino Chavez

Settlement Conference

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01701 Garrison Jones vs Zachary Brasuell

Contested Hearing-TRO

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 12 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
09CEFS06824 County of Fresno vs Mark Samuel Del Toro

Reissuance of OSC
22CEFL03242 Ethan Eliason vs Ani Eliason

Return Readiness- Tier III
24CEFL03729 Jessica Perez vs Rudy Perez

Return Readiness- Tier I
25CEFL00735 Joanna DePriest vs Cody DePriest

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL04325 Luzangel Zamora vs Kevin Zamora

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
16CEFL04043 Ryan Knappe vs Jodi Knappe

Contested Hearing

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 13 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz Figueroa, David E.
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
18CEFL01239 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 14 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
21CEJ300327-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
23CEJ300307-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
23CEJ300307-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
23CEJ300307-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
23CEJ300307-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
23CEJ300307-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
16CEJ300009-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
23CEJ300300-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Amended Petition

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 15 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEJ300332-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 16 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEJ300271-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300301-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
16CEJ300331-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 17 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Alvarez, Brian
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25904768 Crespo, Jose Vega DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-2123
F25902579 Machuca, David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2504210354
F25901054 Marez, Estevan Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-1686
F22906092 Marquez, Richard Clem DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-8554
F23906960 Martinez Nuno, Cristopher Giovanni DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  23-8290
F24900924 Martinez, Alex DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2402040224

F22903787 Martinez, Jessie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-8864
F23906789 Martinez, Ramiro Martin DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2309120596
M24902472 Martinez, Ramiro Martin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-06453
F24907735 Mazzei, Linda Mae DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-17034
F25901137 Montalvo, Angel Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410150975
F23904750 Myles, Keba Sharmery CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2306240876
M25908743 Myles, Keba Sharmery CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2506040880
M22903375 Rutledge, Thomas Cory CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-2092

M24900974 Rutledge, Thomas Cory CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401241037
F25900046 Rutledge, Thomas Cory DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2501020829
F25900324 Rutledge, Thomas Cory DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409070916
F22900302 Thomas, Jennifer Jean WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2171539
M20919234 Vargas, Abel ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-1935
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Alvarez, Brian
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 30
M21913373 Vargas, Abel ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2066386
F21908917 Vargas, Abel ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2127244
F25902750 Vargas, Abel ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6495
F24906576 Vasquez, Mark Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2409241046
F25903474 Vasquez, Mark Anthony
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-401-0309
F24901225 Vasquez, Monty Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference
F24906248 Velasquez, Rayanna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2408311019
F24902104 Venegas, Brandon Alexander ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2403031047
F22904269 Villa, Yvette DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22435362
F23905770 VillagomezAlmonte, Willfredo ATTY:  Garcia, Albert
Surety Bond Motion - Withdraw as Attorney of Record - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-2424
F25903058 Villalobos, Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2505100681
M25906792 Villalobos, Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-70216
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFS00960 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DAVID ALVARO GARCIA

Motion - Health Care
15CEFS05280 County of Fresno vs David Gonzales

Motion Modify Child Support
18CEFS02988 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs EVERARDO CRUZ

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFS03044 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GERRICK FRANKLIN

Motion Modify Child Support
12CEFS02910 County of Fresno vs Javier Moreno

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFS01592 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JAVIER REBOLLAR 

RIVERA
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS00556 County of Fresno vs Jesus Sosa Gonzalez
General Motion

15CEFS04572 County of Fresno vs Jose Saavedra, JR
Motion Modify Child Support

18CEFS00826 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs KIMBER PERRY
Motion Modify Child Support

12CEFS02570 County of Fresno vs Luis Alejandro Rosales
Motion Modify Child Support

22CEFS02210 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MELINDA BARAJAS
Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

24CEFS00352 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MICHAEL JOHNSON
Motion Modify Child Support

13CEFS00164 County of Fresno vs Thomas David Champion
Motion Modify Child Support

19CEFS03194 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs VICTORIA PIZANA
Motion Modify Child Support

22CEFS02780 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs YURITZY MARQUEZ
Motion Modify Child Support

22CEFS03044 County of San Benito vs. Luis H Garcia
Motion Modify Child Support

16CEFS01956 The Georgia Dept. of Human Services Ex. Rel. 
Aunika Ashleigh Anderson vs Samuel Candler
Motion Modify Child Support
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFS01839 CASE CONSOLIDATED WITH 24CEFL04603

COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DANNY SALAS
Companion Case Calendared by Court

21CEFL01541 CONFIDENTIAL
Motion Modify Child Support

21CEFL04179 CONFIDENTIAL
Motion Modify Child Support

19CEFS03423 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ANTHONY CHAIREZ
Motion Modify Child Support

14CEFS02273 County of Fresno vs Bradley Thomas Washington
Motion Modify Child Support

13CEFS04543 County of Fresno vs Christopher Davila
Motion Modify Child Support

16CEFS05345 County of Fresno vs Dameon Jefferson
Motion Modify Child Support

19CEFS04009 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JAIME CALLEJAS
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS01629 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JEFFERY MICHAELS
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS03111 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSHUA FAGAN
Motion Modify Child Support

21CEFS00281 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs TRAVON ZAMON HULEY
Motion Modify Child Support

11CEFL05999 Crystal Rojas vs Frank Rojas III
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFL04603 Danny Salas vs Liberty Freeman - Lead
Motion Modify Child Support

20CEFL02177 Karen Jones vs Edward Jones
General Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFS01563 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GUADALUPE NOE 

RAMOS
Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL06540 Brandi  Williams vs Rogelio  Lopez

Return Readiness- Tier I
25CEFL00655 Breann Garcia vs Oscar Tenorio Herrera

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL05652 David Luna vs Jenna Toney

Return Readiness- Tier III
25CEFL00242 James Medina vs Crystal Burciaga

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL06351 Jazmin Moreno vs Ivan Moreno

Return Readiness- Tier I
13CEFL00043 Jessica Day vs Brian Day

Return Readiness- Tier I
22CEFL05153 Steven Herrera vs Joycline  Herrera

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFL05254 Jacqueline Fernando vs Ronald Fernando

Trial Setting
24CEFL05150 Ray Wrinkle vs Kimberli Yanez

Trial Setting

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL04956 Robert Cortez vs Marisela Vasquez

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05968 Allison  Saleh vs Matthew Moulton

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
18CEFL04978 CONFIDENTIAL

Renew Restraining Order
25CEFL02766 Crystal Lopez vs Jose Orozco

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL03060 Francina Dilbeck vs Jaden Garcia

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL02779 Guadalupe Gomez vs Raymond Gomez

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL02456 Jessica Ramirez vs Jeffrey Plumb

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL03165 Karisha Brown vs Ole Brown

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02846 Maria Martinez vs Santos Aguilar

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL02256 Michelle Navarro-Frias vs Jose Tafolla

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL01595 Navdeep Kaur vs Jajveer Singh Gill

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
23CEFL01186 Parminder Dhaliwal vs Sukhpal Dhaliwal

Trial Setting

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01258 Kerri Xayavong vs Leonel Andrade

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL00591 Iliana Lemus vs Jose Andrade

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23902412 Carrillo, Jaime ATTY:  Bledstein, Irwin Mark
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2023-13
F25902969 Deleon, Nicholas Wolfgang CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  COPDD250000768
F17905266 Desatoff, Justin James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference
F22906361 Galaviz, Santiago CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2205060463
F25903259 GARCIA, MARTIN BARTO, III DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2505161524
R21900151-1B Gaytan, Angel Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24902367 Gaytan, Angel Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-1990
F24905876 Gaytan, Angel Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-9787
F24904935 Gaytan, Breana Keely CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-1011

F19903351 Gill, Chamkur Singh ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851

F25902457 Gross, Amber Monica Sharie WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-2532
R25900081-1 Gross, Amber Monica Sharie WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900598 Guevara, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-435-0148
M24907456 Guzman, Mario Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403110628
M24908359 Guzman, Mario Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403250436
M25900344 Guzman, Mario Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409170528
M25903918 Guzman, Mario Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404090262
F25904603 Guzman, Mario Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507080694
F25902101 Landin, Joseph Kelly ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-4368
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F23908624 Lawson, Scott WHEEL:  Martin, Alexander - Wheel
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2311171075
F23906576 Leon, Andrew James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23908601 Leon, Andrew James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  23-13808
M21901672 Lipsey, Carl Raymond ATTY:  Castro, Mark
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-68460
F21906609 Lipsey, Carl Raymond ATTY:  Castro, Mark
In Custody General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  F48841221
F22903848 Lipsey, Carl Raymond ATTY:  Castro, Mark
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  20-61124
M24908784 Lipsey, Carl Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-6165
F25901540 Lipsey, Carl Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2301211027
M25905601 Lipsey, Carl Raymond DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504260849
F23900191 Lopez, Arthur James ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212110614
F22904301 Lopez, Ezequiel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2205280581
M22909077 Lopez, Ezequiel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2206050249
F23902412 Lopez, Juan ATTY:  Garcia, Albert
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2023-13
F25901029 Lopez, Juan Cruz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405140412
F25904108 Lopez, Maurilio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-6297
F13910925 Lopez, Rene Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing- Post
F25904636 Low, Thomas Edward
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-401-0216
F23906356 Luster, Theodore DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2307270673
F19903982 Rodgers, Jason ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim
F18905287 Vasquez, Eddie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim
M22908277 Vasquez, Eddie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-49809
M25908787 Vasquez, Eddie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506300005
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24906466 Aghazeynali, Abraham ATTY:  Sahatjian, Melissa Baloian
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-58163
F21908000 AGUILAR, RICHARD ESPARZA ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2138333
F24904843 Alvarez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2404260044

F25904735 Alvarez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-2103
M25909533 Alvarez, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503250343
F22903473 Aquino, Ricardo Chez ATTY:  Kinney, Scott
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-1181
M25908416 Aquino, Ricardo Chez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0957
F24902877 Arroyo, Carlos Elias DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404060858
F23903190 Callejas, Lucy Yajaira DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-5062
F23904068 Callejas, Lucy Yajaira ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  23-1243
F25900957 Cardoso, Allan ATTY:  Mohsini, Sheila Lynn
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-545
M22910189 Carillo, Raymond Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  21-56146
M22912744 Carillo, Raymond Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2209190957
M23900661 Carillo, Raymond Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2209231065
M23907892 Carillo, Raymond Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2303171172
F23905270 Carillo, Raymond Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2303160420
M23908975 Carillo, Raymond Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2305150202
F25902381 Castillo, Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504120707
F24901064 Cavazos, Gilbert Adame ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401271245
CF03905122 Caviglia, Christopher Douglas

Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.42 Filing Agency #:  03-69434
CF02907766 Caviglia, Christopher Douglas

Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.4 & 17B
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 32
CF03907035 Caviglia, Christopher Douglas

Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.42 Filing Agency #:  03-96704
F25902696 Chantharangsy, Kobe ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2504190858
F25901300 Chouanmasay, Cameron Dae WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405250225
F20903378 Cisneros, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment

M24912141 Cisneros, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0675
F24908419 Cisneros, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2150
F25904763 Cole, Jason Maurice DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-7182
M22910189 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M23900661 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M22912744 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23905270 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M23907892 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M23908975 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25902696 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M17924208 Contreras, Manuel Ismael WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
In Custody Arraignment
M17924716 Contreras, Manuel Ismael WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
In Custody Arraignment
F18905015 Contreras, Manuel Ismael WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
In Custody Pre Prelim
F23909405 Contreras, Martin Ochoa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-10643
M25905265 Corrales, Lorenzo, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2338
F25904654 Corrales, Lorenzo, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3918
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F25902640 Echeverria, Adrian Shady CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504230403
F25902696 Echeverria, Adrian Shady CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504190858
F25903754 Echeverria, Adrian Shady WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-5785
F24908173 Hernandez, Saul DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2463

F25901300 Malone, Colton ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405250225
F23901266 Mendoza, Mauricio Ismael Arvaiza DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2302160367
F24905954 Mendoza, Mauricio Ismael Arvaiza DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408290228
F22900983 Moreno, Laura Diaz ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.4 & 17B Filing Agency #:  22-8091
F24906489 Ochoa, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25902034 Ochoa, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0040
M25907357 Ochoa, Salvador

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1375
F24902910 Ontiveros, Joe Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-616
F24903650 Ontiveros, Joe Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-3346
F24908320 Ortiz, Nicholas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2412121279
F25904024 Ortiz, Nicholas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2506180345
F25901300 Pahal, Harman Singh WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405250225

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F25900322 Castillo, Jesse Marciano ATTY:  Torres, Ralph
In Custody Case Status Filing Agency #:  2307160049
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23908045 Clark, Steven DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2310230083
F24906916 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F21907876 Eagle, Leland Guy, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2154423
F23905135 Eagle, Leland Guy, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-7986
F24907193 Eagle, Leland Guy, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-12078
F22900514 Ebanez, Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  224129
F19903457 Elizondo, Eduardo Torres WHEEL:  Sok, Curtis
In Custody Settlement Conference
F23904127 Evans, Ashley Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Exonerate Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2305200762

F25901190 Packard, Samuel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502060616
F25903382 Perez, Destiny Victoria ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  2505101488
F25903548 Perez, Priscilla Ann
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505020466
F21907467 Saldana, Antonio R, JR ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2158282
F23905282 Salgado, Ricardo Peralta DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-2957
F21904110 Salinas, Damion ATTY:  Dulce, Roberto
In Custody Settlement Conference
F23909253 Salinas, Damion ATTY:  Dulce, Roberto
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-13845
F25901759 Salinas, Damion ATTY:  Dulce, Roberto
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2846
F23904105 Salinas, Daniel J, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2305301582
F25900199 Sanchez, Joe Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0000271
M25908045 Sanchez, Joe Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5942
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F25900494 Scott, Jeffery Paul, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2501170494
M24908325 Shaw, Joshua Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403260808
M24905852 Shaw, Joshua Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24CAFKU009405
M24906208 Shaw, Joshua Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405010608
F24903336 Shaw, Joshua Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-5401
M24909003 Shaw, Joshua Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404160417
F24906916 Singh, Lovepreet DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2410081325
07CRSP678766 Snyder, Jeffrey
In Custody / State Hospital Case Status
F21905694 Srabian, Donnie Charles ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  217955
F08901739 Xiong, Gao DPD:  Public Defender

Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
F08905935 Xiong, Gao DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.4 & 17B
F08906239 Xiong, Gao DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.42
F10904379 Xiong, Gao DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.42
F12900184 Xiong, Gao

Motion - Dismiss PC1203.41
F12909588 Xiong, Gao DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
F14906118 Xiong, Gao DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
F23905951 Xiong, Tua DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  23-435-1049
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25901631 Barajas, Juan Manuel Castillo ATTY:  Bledstein, Irwin Mark
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2024-00020
F23902612 Barnes, Benjamin Edmond WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303170193
M23903793 Barnes, Benjamin Edmond WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2212100762
F24904157 Barnes, Benjamin Edmond WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-889
F24904245 Barnes, Benjamin Edmond WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405201166
F23904330 Basey, Jonathan ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Surety Bond General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2305210174
F23908965 Bautista, Philip ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311271113
F25900090 Bautista, Philip ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-00058
M24910160 Beene, Jared Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-34875
M24913672 Beene, Jared Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-63314
F25900446 Beene, Jared Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-05360
F25901451 Beene, Jared Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-16330
F25903484 Beene, Jared Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5360
F24904110 Beggs, Jerry Allen ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-6753
F21904914 Bennett, Darryl Ray ATTY:  Perez, Victor
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2128989
F22903739 Bennett, Darryl Ray ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2161106
M24900018 Bennett, Darryl Ray ATTY:  Capozzi, Anthony P
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-65182
F20902437 BernabeAlmazan, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22904804 BernabeAlmazan, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-2215
F19900808 Beza, David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F24903162 Beza, David DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F24906401 Briseno, Roberto WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-967
R22900057-1 Brown, Elijah Deshawn WHEEL:  Renge, Jon
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24907973 Brown, Elijah Deshawn ATTY:  Renge, Jon
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24 1190010
F25902599 Buehler, Ezeakial Ricardo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504101465
F24904109 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Pre
F24904309 CONFIDENTIAL

Renewal of Involuntary Medication Hearing
F24907566 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24905345 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23909353 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24905377 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25902489 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23903928 Contreras, Manuel ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  46971
F25900613 Cortez, Dominic ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Prison Cost Sheet Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  85833
F23904643 CuevasRodriguez, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23CAFKU012138
M23910934 Felix, Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305230825
F24904856 Felix, Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  23-13243
F24904109 Fisher, Precious Essence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Renewal of Involuntary Medication Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406130330
F24904309 Fisher, Precious Essence DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Renewal of Involuntary Medication Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-6774
F23905090 Flemings, Landon Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-14835
F23905510 Flemings, Landon Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  23-45793
F21908444 Flores, Jesseca DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  214351193
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 34
M24900820 Flores, Jesseca DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-820
F21906319 Flores, Ricky CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  218334

F24905796 Flores, Ricky DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2408250953
F23908619 Foulger, Ashlee Katie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2311260373
F18907019 Herrera, Daniel E CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  18-14142
F22901759 Herrera, Daniel E CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-3186
F23907521 Herrera, Daniel E CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-10883
F23904330 King, Jajuan Lee ATTY:  Dulce, Roberto
Surety Bond General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2305210174
F23903928 Mandujano, Armando WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo H.
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  46971
F25900787 Mandujano, Armando WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo H.
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  87253
M10914679 Rackley, Marissa Diane DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
M11918133 Rackley, Marissa Diane ATTY:  Green, Eric

Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
F11905812 Rackley, Marissa Diane ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.4 & 17B
F23908178 Ramirez, Andres Enrique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-67569
R24900074-1B Ramirez, Antonio, JR
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
R18900048-1C Ramirez, Peter Anthony, JR WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F25900525 Ramirez, Peter Anthony, JR WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-200
F22906792 RamirezSandoval, Eligio Vidal WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24904647 RamirezSandoval, Eligio Vidal ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-1772
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 34
M25905921 RamirezSandoval, Eligio Vidal WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1609
F23909353 Ramos, Nicole Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  23-8206
F24905377 Ramos, Nicole Marie WHEEL:  Alvarez - Wheel, Leah
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  24-1159
F24905345 Ramos, Nicole Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  24-8610
F24907566 Ramos, Nicole Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  24-3867
F25902489 Ramos, Nicole Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2409130935
F23904330 Randell, Jaylen ATTY:  Simsarian, Kendall
Surety Bond General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2305210174
F24903854 Regalado, Evan Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F24908102 Regalado, Evan Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411030850
R23900294-1 Renteria, Peter Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24903457 Renteria, Peter Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312150987
F23903928 Reyes, Jacob CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  46971
F24906076 Reyes, Jacob CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  70906
F25900613 Reyes, Jacob CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  85833
F25903785 Rhoden, James Earl DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2506070945
F25901744 Rivas, Diana Beatrice CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411240415
F25903231 Rivas, Diana Beatrice CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2505180832
F25902922 Robinson, Derek DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2501290534
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F25902370 Rocha, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  19-49182
F25904565 Rodriguez, Romano Manuel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6785
F24902437 Rodriguez, Ulises S CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Motion - Marsden Filing Agency #:  2404070830
M24908653 Rodriguez, Ulises S CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404061218
F25902102 Rumbo, Angel M DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503120695
M25909836 Rumbo, Angel M

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0590
F20908803 Samuels, Alfred Devell ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-40792
F24900749 Samuels, Alfred Devell ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2401170665
F23908178 Suarez, Valerie A ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-67569
F23908178 Velasco, Adriana Marie WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 402
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
22CEPR00969 Ann Irene Bissell (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
23CEPR00478 Danny C. Farnesi (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
25CEPR00228 Doris Lacey aka Doris M. Lacey (Det. Succ)

Petition - Determine Succession
23CEPR00106 Efrain Rubalcava, Jr. (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
20CEPR00433 Gloria Peterson (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
25CEPR01176 In Re: Shirley Aguilar (F/MARR)

Petition - Establish Fact of Marriage
24CEPR02020 Jonah Eli Franco (GUARD/E)

Probate Status Hearing
23CEPR01229 Karen Ann Lee (CONS/PE)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00386 Prince Kumar (GUARD/P)

Petition
03CEPR01609 Robert Dennis (CONS/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00103 Ruben Anthony Quintero (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
24CEPR01258 Sean Hannon Clark (CONS/PE)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01467 Victoria Martinez (Spousal)

Continued Hearing by Court
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa M.
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
20CECG03201 Edward Zybura vs. Keith Freitas

Motion - Dismiss
23CECG04919 Jeffrey February vs  Stacy Anselmo

Motion - Sanctions
24CECG05261 Juan Robles vs. The CBM Group, Inc.

Petition - Compel Arbitration
21CECG03582 Maria "Coco" Magallen vs. Ron Chandler

General Motion
24CECG03402 Olivia Vasquez vs. JD Home Rentals

Motion - Strike
25CECG00571 Raman Raman vs  Kuldeep Kuldeep

Motion - File Amended Complaint

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
23CECG01529 Pina Ung  vs. Broder Bros. Co. / CLASS ACTION

Case Management Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFL00692 Adalberto Morales vs Maylen Morales - LEAD

Return Readiness- Tier I
18CEFL03997 Carlos Mercado vs Corina Moreno

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL00585 David Faith vs Deserae Faith

Settlement Conference
23CEFL04083 Melinda Rodriguez vs Anastacio Rodriguez

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
23CECG00336 Amy Swan vs. Will Stoll / LEAD CASE

Motion - Compel Further
23CECG03266 Carlos  Vasquez Hernandez vs. Nissan North 

America, Inc.
Petition - Compel Arbitration

23CECG04926 Diego Gonzalez vs  Michael Mendoza
General Motion

24CECG04126 Elizabeth Meza vs. Rachel Panacotti
Motion - File Amended Complaint

24CECG01016 Maria Gonzalez vs. Walter Richie
Motion - Compel Further

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
24CECG00205 City of Fresno vs. Elvia Gonzalez

Motion - Continue Trial
23CECG04926 Diego Gonzalez vs  Michael Mendoza

Motion - Continue Trial
25CECG00746 Rakkar Development and Construction vs. LGCY 

Electric, LLC / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
23CECG05196 Judy Mukai vs. Martin Nonini

Ex Parte Hearing

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 39 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
19CECG03758 Christina Casarez vs. Andre Hill /Stayed

Motion - Reconsideration
25CECG01344 Christina Estrada vs. Valley Fig Growers

Demurrer
24CECG02635 GPP II, LLC vs. Central Valley Community Sports 

Foundation
Demurrer

23CECG04999 Maria Garces vs. CAN II AG MGT, Inc.
Summary Judgment

24CECG00733 Veronica Gonzalez Avena vs. Caruthers Liquidation 
and Wholesale, LLC
Motion - Enforce Settlement

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
23CECG03466 Giumarra Brothers Fruit Co.  vs. Cesar Mora

Oral Arguments
21CECG01704 Jamie Adams vs. Blake Scott, D.D.S. and Lindsey 

Scott, D.D.S., Inc.
Trial Setting Conference

23CECG00573 Ruben Ponce vs. Balanced Comfort, Inc. / CLASS 
ACTION
Case Management Conference

22CECG04113 Sandra Silva vs. Paintbrush, LLC
Trial Setting Conference

23CECG01533 Stephen Davis vs. Julayne Jorge
Settled Case Status Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kelley, James A, JR
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 61
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24900499 Capuchin, Raymond ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2401121056
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 62
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24903691 Perez, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-5930
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25904902 Ellis, Quinton
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507091669
F22908851 Lewis, Dusty William CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2210130459
M25909082 Lewis, Dusty William CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505220791
F25904906 Littlejohn, Kevin Charles
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507060352
F25904897 Palecek, Adam M
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507090381
F17905508 Thornton, Matthew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
CDCR / Prison Cost Sheet Sentencing - Resentencing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F19900860 HernandezLopez, Alexis ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
M14929259 Macias, Thomas Gilbert DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
F15907012 Macias, Thomas Gilbert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC1203.4
F19905223 Macias, Thomas Gilbert CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.4 & 17B
F24907749 Ramos, Margarita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  24-0012935
F25903956 Ramos, Margarita
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-6017
C25900001 Rangel Robledo, Gonzalo ATTY:  Bijev, Hristo K.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M18920389 Romero, Estela CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment
M24915657 Romero, Estela CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0510
F25904755 Romero, Estela CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412290749
F23909277 Williams, Khalil DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2312081381
M23900755 Yang, Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2209200429
F25903456 Yang, Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2505261134
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Luna, Irene
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25907284 Alvarez, Mario Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance DUI Court - Initial Assessment Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-435-0560
M23902782 Ham, Sarit DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212090007

M25908547 Ham, Sarit DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance DUI Court - Initial Assessment Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410251569
M25902527 Nowlin, Jeffrey David DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-74960
M25903172 Pillor, Cynthia Mari ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-4183
M23910280 Singh, Manpreet ATTY:  Jones, Davis
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-38579

M23913507 Singh, Manpreet ATTY:  Jones, Davis
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308101010

M25906020 Singh, Manpreet ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance DUI Court - Initial Assessment Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-10914
M24910919 Stoll, Kyle ATTY:  Levy, Scott
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406261582

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M24912906 Akers, Kenneth Robert, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2408080979
M24903948 Alvarado, Albert DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-0017
M25906688 Alvarado, Albert DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-435-0559
M25904738 Bolanos, Irving DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-2748
M24908945 ChavezPreciado, Mario ATTY:  Trevino, Jim A.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-29624
M25906305 ChavezPreciado, Mario ATTY:  Trevino, Jim A.
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-435-0547
M21901614 CONFIDENTIAL DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  204352757
M25904529 Contreras, Miguel Angel ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-495-0039
M23912980 Covarrubio, Josiah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2307251280
M25905388 Covarrubio, Josiah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501301276
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Luna, Irene
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
M25907361 DESOUZA, NICKOLAS GRANT DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503010926
M25906911 Duran, Nancy Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502210764
M21912006 Faustino, Mancilla DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2138137
M22911804 Faustino, Mancilla DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2204120883
M23912847 Faustino, Mancilla DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2307251129
M24905958 Gonzalez, Bryan Jovanni DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-0383
M23914767 GranadosLopez, Yecenia DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2309020066
M24904159 GranadosLopez, Yecenia DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2401171696
M25900579 GranadosLopez, Yecenia DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410190024
M24904230 Guadalupe, Abrahan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-0109
M25902083 Guadalupe, Abrahan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-3596
M22911904 Her, Chang DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-64335
M24909759 Her, Chang DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing
M23912084 Jackson, Alastair Mckinven ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-46981
M24913395 Jackson, Alastair Mckinven ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404101200
M25906401 Lucero, Joe ATTY:  Jones, David
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-12543
M22903582 Luna, Eduardo Aaron Salinas DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  22-149
M25902230 Luna, Eduardo Aaron Salinas DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-1786
M23902616 Manibog, Lancelot Christian Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  22-435-2635
M25907594 Manibog, Lancelot Christian Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-435-0692
M24900784 Marquez, Norberto Velasquez DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-495-309
M24908538 Marquez, Norberto Velasquez DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-495-0013
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Luna, Irene
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
M24909930 Marquez, Norberto Velasquez DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-495-197
M25900319 Martin, Sammy Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-2154
M25906445 Martin, Sammy Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502261212
M21915080 Melendrez Macias, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  214439
M23912970 Melendrez Macias, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2307190994
M24913868 Melendrez Macias, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-1795
M24908706 Mendez, Devorie DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404151418
M24906843 Meza, Jorge Tadeo ATTY:  Navarrete, Carlos Javier
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-208
M24909962 Meza, Jorge Tadeo ATTY:  Navarrete, Carlos Javier
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403220027
M25905818 Moncada, Cesar DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0656
M25906038 Munoz, Angelica D DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-435-0312
M24900883 Navarro Alvarado, Jose Daniel ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Own Recognizance DUI Court - Violation of Probation Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310031155
M25906005 OrtegaGuzman, Daniel ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502031107
M25907037 Poule, Cameren Tyler DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-435-0549
M24911657 Ramirez, Stanley DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2407031389
M24911992 Ricks, Archie Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2407061430
M19919195 Sandoval, Arnoldo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing
M23903355 Sandoval, Arnoldo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2212230901
M23913117 Singh, Navjit Mann DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-435-445
M23910927 Tiner, Justin W DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2306011431
M23904300 Torres, Jose Aguiniga CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2212250080
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Judge:     Luna, Irene
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
M23913162 Torres, Jose Aguiniga CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2304081217
M25900228 Travis, Isaiah Nicolas CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501071166
M23906328 Villanueva, Giovani DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-435-2612
M24914175 Villanueva, Giovani DPD:  Public Defender
Probation DUI Court - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-435-1713
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Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97B
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
M25900710 Cannon, Lamont John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-518
M25901979 Cannon, Lamont John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2411220603
M25901979 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25900710 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
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Judge:     Baloian, Melissa
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
RK43899 Anguino, Maria Luisa
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E107211 Assad, Hani Mohammad
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E1007829 AVITIA, ISAIAH MATTHEW
Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7HF90002F Braselton, Noah James
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E1005518 CHAUHAN, ANSH ATTY:  Hsu, Jason
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E1064976 Chhina, Harjot Singh
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1001129 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E1078524 CRUZ, CHRISTOPHER DANIEL
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7H8Q008N3 DELLAMAGGIORA, DOMINIC PAUL ATTY:  Hoeke, Kevin Frederick
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E107121 DHESI, SUKHMAN KAUR
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
RK72753 Esparza, Alejandro Ruiz ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E1089539 Espinoza, Olivia
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7H8F009P7 FARAJ, SARA
Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7H8T00C1L FAZLI, ALI
Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E1065001 HILL, CODY DANIEL
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7H880026Q IWANCHUK, MILES OWEN
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Baloian, Melissa
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
RK49326 Lu, Xia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H870036K MAO, LAWRENCE
Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E1005759 Nakhla, Andrew Raouf
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7HF7005QT Noyola, Brigitte
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
CV043009 Pavliuk, Mykhailo ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1075475 QUIST, REBECCA ELISE
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E1006346 RAJAT, RAJAT ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7HGJ002W1 Ruiz, Jesus Verduzco, JR
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1006375 SAINI, BHUPINDER ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
E995649 SINGH, JASKARAN ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7H85008F6 Suarez, Orlando Pedroso ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1019508 SUMREIN, FAYEZ MOHAMAD ATTY:  Kroger, William
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
RK57286 Taylor, DE Elderick Onterious
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E958476 THACH, VICHAI ATTY:  Iskander, Mario Ashraf
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1078506 UEDA, KATELYN ANN
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work - Trial by Written Declaration - VC 

40902
7HF7005P7 UJJWAL, UJJWAL ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E1002427 Yang, Jody
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E1067606 Zupko, Irene Mary
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  11:30 AM -----------------------
E1040870 Arvizu , Luis  Alberto
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1064924 Morales, Juan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1030119 RANA, MUNISH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
RE02777 Abarca, Ashley
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1062643 Allen, Akil Leroy
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1029195 Aroz, Crystal Ann
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK44268 Arreola, Fernando, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1065023 AvalosVargas, Victor M
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1064782 BAUTISTABAUTISTA, VIOLETA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1063020 BEACHEM, KAMRON CORDELL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK44264 BERBERAGUINAGA, MARI HEIDY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1052379 BONDS, PATRICIA GAYE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1030130 Brown, Aaron Jerome, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E996536 Brown, Larry Enrico
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
RK44829 Bryant, Dean Michael
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E979891 Camarillo, Davina Raquel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45465 Campini, Steven Dennis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1040877 CARRILLO, DAVID RAUL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E986160 Catano, Jonathan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK43715 Cervantes, Frankie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1064307 Cottingham, Wendy Michelle
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1062669 COVARRUBIAS, ILIANA CECELIA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1062656 Cruz, Jesus Manuel Melendez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M35431 Cruz, Wilman Anael Gomez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1062620 Davis, Tonnisha Lanay
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1068953 DELAMATER, NATHAN JASPER
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1063037 DiazMejia, Sergio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1064005 Duchscher, Calli Elizabeth
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45275 Flores, Alma Leal
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
E986501 FLORES, SEBASTIAN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1068950 FLORESBARAJAS, SANDRA ANAHI
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK44973 Foster, Chelsea Lynn Rose arie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45541 Garcia, Juan Manuel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45471 Garcia, Michael Mario
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1050419 Gonzales, Michael Ray
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1062649 GRANADOSSALGADO, SCARLETT MARIE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1064911 Gray, Bobbie Jean
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1065006 Grenier, Jayson
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E986139 Grissom, Denisha Charlette
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK44374 Guerrero, Gilberto Antonio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1062663 Gutierrez, Jessica
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E105535 Gutierrez, Tiffany Stacey
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1030134 Hernandez, Flora Melendez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1062642 IbanezLozano, Jacob Frank
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
E1068730 Jefferson, Bernard Cordele
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E980597 Jones, Ryan Fitzgerald, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1062684 JUAREZ, MARYSUE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1052362 LATOUR, SIRCAESAR HUDSON
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45543 Leos, Nella
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK43768 Levano, Eric Saul Diaz
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E986149 Lopez, Eliseo Tijerina
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1062645 Luna, Franky
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1064930 Martinez, Bobby J
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1063029 Medlock, Scott Lawrence
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RJ81718 Mendez, Cristian Albani Ramirez
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M36449 Mendoza, Zenaida A
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E105543 Mercer, Clayton James
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E993491 Mungary, Craig Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1052320 NEVAREZ, JORGE ALBERTO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
E1052365 Ortiz, Lawrence, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RK45547 Paredes, Jose T. Navarro
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1066300 Parker, Siyah Cna
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
RE02774 Parra, Rachel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1063216 Prieto, Bryan Christopher
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1068003 Quiroga, Josue Valencia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1030137 Ramirez, Luis Ramon Salas
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1052338 Rios, Alejandro
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1064913 Rocha, Victor Manuel De La
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1065872 Rodriguez, Rebecca
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E104528 Saldate, Angel Antonio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1052341 Sanchez, Gabriel Mariano
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1040881 SANCHEZ, KAYLYN JADE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1064308 Seaquist, William Donald
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M36213 Solis, Samuel Garcia
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
OC0322 Torres, Erasmo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1040039 Uribe, Adrian Victor
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1065011 Vang, Matha
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1030136 Vasquez, Guillermo Pichardo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E986138 Walker, Octavian
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E997397 Watkins, Krystal Sloan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1068002 WRIGHT, DAMIEN DOMINICK
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E993485 Zalpa, Daniel Ray
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E1040859 ZIEGLER, ISAIH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Run:  7/23/2025 8:33:39 AM Page: 57 of 69 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
Time:  8:29 AM -----------------------
25CECL06991 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
21CECL08776 Debt Management Partners, LLC vs. Melissa 

Goodyear
Claim of Exemption

25CESC00579 Douglas Fors vs. Kolby Arranda
Court Trial

25CECL04107 Dr. James Barnett, as Trustee of the Shubin Family 
Trust of 1989 vs. John Doe
Claim of Right to Possession

25CESC00594 Georgia Ramos vs. Solivita Commons
Court Trial

25CESC00611 Jane Doe #6349 (Safe at Home) vs. Birch Commons 
LPS
Court Trial

25CECG01399 The People of the State of California vs. Chephren 
Jennemann
Claim Opposing Forfeiture
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
Time:  8:45 AM -----------------------
25CESC00149 Kimberly Packard vs. Five Stars Auto Sales

Court Trial

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
24CECG01903 Barry Elder vs. Telsco Industries , Inc.

Case Management Conference
25CECG01206 California Surgical Medical Clinics, Inc. vs. I Life 

Health Insurance Services
Case Management Conference

25CECL03497 Connect By American Family  vs. Omar  Rosas
Case Management Conference

25CECG01169 Dhahabi Jewelers, LLC vs. River Park Properties III
Case Management Conference

24CECG04664 Francis  Burris  vs. Foster Poultry Farms, LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG05546 Jessica Baker  vs. Hyundai Motor America
Case Management Conference

24CECG04019 Jian Ban vs. Roeum Ming
Case Management Conference

25CECG01159 Joseph Giudici vs. Poverello House
Case Management Conference

25CECG01195 Julie Kerkochian vs. Flooring Liquidators, Inc.
Case Management Conference

25CECG01192 Kelin  Scott vs  Pitman Farms, Inc.
Case Management Conference

25CECG01170 Lawrence White-Zarate vs. Fresno Unified School 
District
Case Management Conference

25CECG01150 Lucero Garcia vs. General Motors LLC
Case Management Conference

25CECG01049 Maple & Jensen 777, LLC  vs. BDM Builders, LLC 
Case Management Conference

24CECG04683 Maria Diaz Diaz vs  Charles Snow
Case Management Conference

25CECG01177 Miguel Gonzalez-Ibarra vs. Pacific Ag Rentals LLC
Case Management Conference

25CECG01247 Rodrigo Cortes vs  Agustin Batres
Case Management Conference

24CECG05486 Wild, Carter & Tipton vs. Loel Wood
Case Management Conference

25CECG01046 Ye Xiong vs. Gurpreet Sidhu
Case Management Conference
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Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
22CECG02029 Michael Trujillo vs  Daniel Harris

Continued CRC 3.1385
23CECG04572 Robert  Santori vs. Central California Conference of 

Seventh-day Adventists
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
24CECG01683 Brianna Valeriote vs  Joshua O'Bannon

OSC - ADR Stipulation
22CECG01693 Elizabeth Hernandez Herrera vs  AM/PM Medical 

Transportation Company, Inc.
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG01994 Juana Juadian vs  John Doe
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG04525 Monte Gutierrez vs. City of Fresno
OSC - ADR Stipulation

23CECG05068 Ronald Patterson vs. Department of Veteran's Affairs 
Medical Center University & Woodland Avenues
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
22CEJ600336-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600358-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600444-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionDisposition
24CEJ600444-1A CONFIDENTIAL

786 Consideration
25CEJ600234-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
25CEJ600271-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

25CEJ600336-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Le Mon, Leanne
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
24CEJ600312-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Behavioral Health Court - Review
24CEJ600518-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review
25CEJ600212-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJ600247-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus / Probation

Probation Modification

23CEJ600365-3C CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Post Permanency
23CEJ600365-3D CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Post Permanency
23CEJ600365-3G CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Post Permanency
24CEJ600551-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ600691-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Probation Modification
25CEJ600073-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600073-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600140-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
24CEJ600330-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600691-1V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

25CEJ600200-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

24CEJ600691-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

786 Consideration

25CEJ600209-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600551-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

25CEJ600140-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

23CEJ600365-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Post Permanency
24CEJ600691-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600365-4A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Post Permanency
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
25CEJ600290-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionHearing - GPS Review
23CEJ600379-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
25CEJ600307-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600307-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600313-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Hearing - GPS Review

23CEJ600323-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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Judge:     Judge, Pro Tempore
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Department 99C
Time:  8:45 AM -----------------------
25CESC00606 Aaron Phanco vs. TGP Investments, LLC

Court Trial
25CESC00585 Ana Gutierrez vs. Adriana Corona

Court Trial
25CESC00596 Benito Ramirez vs. Joyce Barriga

Court Trial
25CESC00581 Daniel Madsen vs. Georg Brumbaugh

Court Trial
25CESC00578 Israel Huerta vs. PerryDean Aero

Court Trial
25CESC00590 Jesus Franco vs. Jerome Garcia

Court Trial
25CESC00230 Navneet Singh vs. Tint Wrap and Audio Guys

Case Status Review
25CESC00583 Valley Flooring Inc vs. Wayne Storey

Court Trial
25CESC00582 Valley Flooring Inc. vs. Tim Douglas

Court Trial
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Judge:     
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL01437 Bridgette King vs Brandon Ford

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
19CEFL00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
16CEFL04426 Gary Schoonover, JR vs Anne Schoonover

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
23CEFL05599 Maria Ulloa vs Arnoldo  Ramirez Gutierrez

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
24CEFL03611 Seimon Rodriguez vs Elia Aguirre

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
13CEFL06359 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
18CEFL04005 Gabriella Lawson vs Nicholas Lawson

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
20CEFL02890 Carolina Simunovic vs Marcos Osorio

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL02761 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Stepparent Adoption Investigation
22CEFS02916 County of Fresno vs Ryan Christopher Gates

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL06119 Maria Jimenez vs Delfino Mederos

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL01080 Zhane Hunter vs Marquis Moore, SR

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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Judge:     
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF25003040 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF25001567 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001581 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001588 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001590 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001596 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001609 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001620 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001630 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001634 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001635 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001636 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001649 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001655 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001657 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002432 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint Filing Agency #:  2504200596
NYF25002772 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002784 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002786 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002793 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002795 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003006 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003024 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Thursday, July 24, 2025

Department:     Room 401
NYF25003026 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003027 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003030 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003031 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003033 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003034 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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